
 
 

BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Republic Wind, LLC, for a Certificate 
to Site Wind Powered Electric 
Generating Facilities in Seneca and 
Sandusky Counties, Ohio 
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Case No. 17-2295-EL-BGN  

 
  

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF  

THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
  

 
 Pursuant to Ohio Adm.Code 4906-2-26 the Ohio Department of Transportation 

(ODOT) hereby notifies the Ohio Power Siting Board and the parties to these 

proceedings of the appearance of William J. Cole (Reg. No. 0067778) on behalf of 

ODOT and John Stains. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
Dave Yost 
Ohio Attorney General 
 
John H. Jones 
Section Chief 
 
/s/ Jodi J. Bair  
Jodi J. Bair (0062921) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-3414 
614.644.8599 (telephone) 
866.388.1479 (facsimile) 



john.jones@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
On Behalf of the Staff of the 
Ohio Power Siting Board 
 
William J. Cole (0067778) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Transportation Section 
150 E. Gay St., 22nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215  
Franklin County 
614.466.5903 (telephone) 
866.354.4086 (facsimile)  
william.cole@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 
On Behalf of the 
Ohio Department of Transportation  
and John Stains  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served via 

electronic mail, upon the following parties of record, this 29th day of October 2019. 

/s/ Jodi J, Bair  
Jodi J. Bair 
Assistant Attorney General 
 

Parties of Record: 

Sally W. Bloomfield (0022038) 
Dylan F. Borchers (0090690) 
Devin D. Parram (0082507) 
Dane Stinson (0019101) 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
614.227.2300 (telephone) 
614.227.2390 (facsimile) 
sbloomfield@bricker.com 
dborchers@bricker.com 
dparram@bricker.com 
dstinson@bricker.com 
 
Counsel for Republic Wind, LLC 
 

Chad A. Endsley (0080648) 
Leah F. Curtis (0086257) 
Amy M. Milam (0082375) 
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation 
280 North High Street, P.O. Box 182383  
Columbus, OH  43218-2383 
614.246.8256 (telephone) 
614.246.8656 (facsimile)  
cendsley@ofbf.org 
lcurtis@ofbf.org 
amilam@ofbf.org 
 
Counsel for Ohio Farm Bureau 
Federation 

Miranda R. Leppla (0086351) 
Trent A. Dougherty (0079817) 
Christopher D. Tavenor (0096642) 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue, Suite I 
Columbus OH  43212 
614.487.7506 (telephone) 
(614) 487-7510 (facsimile)  
mleppla@theoec.org 
tdougherty@theoec.org 
ctavenor@theoec.org 
 
Counsel for Ohio Environmental 
Council and Environmental 

Jack Van Kley (0016961) 
Christopher A. Walker (0040696) 
Van Kley & Walker LLC 
120 West Second Street, Ste 1700  
Dayton, OH  45402 
937.226.9000 (telephone) 
937.226.9002 (facsimile)  
jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
cwalker@vankleywalker.com 
 
Counsel for Local Resident Intervenors  

mailto:tdougherty@theoec.org
mailto:mleppla@theoec.org
mailto:cwalker@vankleywalker.com
mailto:jvankley@vankleywalker.com
mailto:cendsley@ofbf.org
mailto:dstinson@bricker.com
mailto:amilam@ofbf.org
mailto:lcurtis@ofbf.org
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Defense Fund 
 
Derek W. DeVine (0062488) 
Joshua D. Clark (0097037) 
Seneca County Prosecutor 
79 South Washington   
Tiffin, OH  44883 
419.448.4444 (telephone) 
419.443.7911 (facsimile)  
dwd@senecapros.org 
jclark@senecapros.org 
 
Counsel for Seneca County 
Commissioners, Adams Township, Scipio 
Township, Reed Township, and Seneca 
County Park District 
 

Mark E. Mulligan (0024891) 
Sandusky County Prosecutor's Office 
100 North Park Avenues Suite 220 
Fremont, OH  43420 
419.334.6221 (telephone) 
419.334.6232 (facsimile)  
mulligan_mark@co.sandusky.oh.us 
 
Counsel for Petitioner the Board of 
Trustees of York Township, Sandusky 
County, Ohio 

Dennis & Leslie Hackenburg 
6015 County Road 191  
Bellevue Oh 44811 
dennyh7@frontier.com 
 
Pro Se Counsel 

Michael & Tiffany Kessler 
4133 N Township Road 
Republic Oh 44867 
mkessler7@gmail.com 
 
Pro Se Counsel 
 

Administrative Law Judges:  
 
Jay S. Agranoff (0039645) 
Amrita A. Sanyal (0089269) 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3763 
614.644.7694 (telephone) 
614.728.8373 (facsimile)  
Jay.Agranoff@puco.ohio.gov 
Anna.Sanyal@puco.ohio.gov 
 

 

 

mailto:dennyh7@frontier.com
mailto:mkessler7@gmail.com
mailto:dwd@senecapros.org
mailto:jclark@senecapros.org


This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

10/29/2019 1:46:11 PM

in

Case No(s). 17-2295-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice of Appearance Submitted on Behalf of the Ohio Department of
Transportation  electronically filed by Mrs. Kimberly M Naeder on behalf of OPSB
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